## 918000099812

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



SEP 2 4 2018 T. SCOTT



700314565627

86/21/19-01619-018 \*\*97.50

28W SEP 20 AW H: 8 )
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEF, FI Owner.



September 4, 2018

CLARA DIAZ 6524 SW 29 ST MIAMI, FL 33155

SUBJECT: HERE AND NOW CONTRACTORS, CO.

Ref. Number: W18000059085

We have received-your document for HERE AND NOW CONTRACTORS, CO. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The title(s) in the officer/director-field(s) is/are-not-acceptable? Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director title information. http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/search/guides/corporation-records/title-abbreviations/

A-corporation-may-not-serve-as\_its\_own\_incorporator. Please designate the individual whose typed signature appears on the signature line.

Riease\_return:the\_corrected:original:and:one-copy-of-your-document, along with a copy-of-this-letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

Letter Number: 318A00013244

www.sunbiz.org

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: He	re And Now Co	MIVALTORS CO	).	
	(PRÓPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME - <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED	
		e (Printed or typed)		
10:	524 sw 29 st	Address		
<u> </u>	11 Clmi, FL 3315 City,	State & Zip	<del> </del>	
<u> 7</u> ,	90 - 975 - 545 Daytime T	elephone number	<del></del>	
He	ereAnd Naw Contracto	rs @amail Ca	notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporat	tion shall be: HEVE And No	ou) (antra	ictors, Co.
ARTICLE II PRINC	FIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	1	Mailing address, if different is:
<u> 10524 sw</u> Miami, Pl			
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which the	DSE he corporation is organized is:		,
	and to engage in	,	
,	t which corporated in the state		
THE OF PLANE			
		<del></del>	
Name and Title	LOFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  : CICICI DI CIZ, P	Address:	Yvette Castillo, Ak 10524 sw 29 st Miami, FL 33155
Name and Title:	<del> </del>		
			28 K SEP 20 AND SERRETHAN SSEE. FL
Address		Address:	10.500 V

Name ar	nd Title:	Name and Title:	-
Address		Address:	-
		<del> </del>	-
			•
	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	f the registered agent is:	
Name:	Yvette Castillo	-	
Address:	10524 SW 29 St	_	
	Miami, PL 33155	_	
<u>ARTICLE VII</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>		
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Clara Diaz		
Address:	U524 SW 29 St		
	Miami, PL 33155	_	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
	other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL) t be more than five days prior or 90 days after the	
	inserted in this block does not meet the applicable ffective date on the Department of State's records.	statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as	;
	ned as registered agent to accept service of process am familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	for the above stated corporation at the place designated spistered agent and agree to act in this capacity	in
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	091718. Date	
I submit this doc	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are to Department of State constitutes a third degree felon	true. I am aware that the false information submitted in	а
Clan	a Dia	09/17/18	
Requi	red Signature/Incorporator	Date	